ASBG Smoking Survey

Breakdown by Smokers, Neutrals, and Non-Smokers

May 22, 2017



ASBG Smoking Survey

 There was a total of 572 surveys opened.

e 515 students completed the survey.

e Of those 515 students, 411 were non-
smokers (80%), 25 were neutral (5%), and

79 were smokers (15%)



| am a smoker (cigarettes or vaping devices
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The percentage of college students who agree to the following statements
about designated smoking areas at Allan Hancock College

There are too many DSAs on campus.

There are too few DSAs on campus.

Smoking/Vaping should be limited to DSAs only.

People should be allowed to smoke/vape in their cars rather than having to go to DSAs.

Often times, | come across individuals smoking outside of Designated Smoking Areas (DSAs).

Material for quitting smoking should be present at DSAs.

| use the DSAs often.

| think the DSAs need tables and chairs.

| often smell cigarette smoke coming into my classes.

| know where the DSAs on campus are currently located.

| am aware that smoking/vaping on campus is only permitted in the DSAs.
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Q2 - We would like to know your experience and opinion about designated smoking areas on
campus. Please answer the following statements as honestly as possible.

Question Agree Neither Agree Disagree

nor Disagree

1 | am a smoker 0% 0% 0% 0
(cigarettes or
vaping device).

4 | am aware that 68% 15% 16% 79
smoking/vaping
oh campus is
only permitted
in the DSAs.

3 | know where 32% 8% 61% 79
the DSAs on
campus are
currently
located.

12 | often smell 3% 10% 87% 79
cigarette smoke
coming into my
classes. If agree,
please indicate
which building.




Q2 - We would like to know your experience and opinion about designated smoking areas on
campus. Please answer the following statements as honestly as possible.

Question Neither Agree Disagree
nor Disagree

10 | think the DSAs  76% 18% 6% 78
need tables and
chairs.

9 | use the DSAs 33% 35% 32% 78
often.

11 Material for 37% 33% 30% 79
quitting

smoking should
be present at
DSAs.

2 Often times, | 52% 19% 29% 79
come across
individuals
smoking outside
of Designated
Smoking Areas
(DSAs).
(Examples: in
parking lots, bus
stops, or
walking to their
cars.)




Q2 - We would like to know your experience and opinion about designated smoking areas on
campus. Please answer the following statements as honestly as possible.

Question Agree Neither Agree Disagree

nor Disagree

6 People should 87% 9% 4% 79
be allowed to
smoke/vape in
their cars rather
than having to
go to DSAs.

5 Smoking/Vaping 32% 30% 38% 79
should be
limited to DSAs
only.

8 There are too 66% 29% 5% 79
few DSAs on
campus.

7 There are too 1% 22% 77% 79
many DSAs on
campus.
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